

## Revision in Fees and Charges for Savings/Salary/NR Account from 1<sup>st</sup> August 2025:

With effect from 1st August 2025, Fees and charges for the following types of charges applicable to your HDFC Bank Savings/Salary/NR account will be revised:

Sr. No.	Types of Charges	Current Charges		Revised Charges (w.e.f. from 1st August 2025)				
1	Cash transactions (Cash deposits & withdrawals) by self & third party at any Branch / Cash Recycler Machine (Deposits)	Transaction - 4 Free txns /month post free limit - ₹150/- per transaction Self + Third party * (Any Branch) Up to ₹2 lac free per month per account, above free limit ₹5/- per 1000 or part thereof, subject to minimum of ₹150/- * Third party Cash transaction per day limit at Home & Non-Home branch is ₹25,000/ Above ₹25,000/- not allowed.			(a) No. of Transaction - 4 Free txns /month, post free limit - ₹150/- per transaction (b) Value of Transaction - Self + Third party * (Any Branch) Up to ₹1 lac free per month per account Above free limit - ₹5/- per 1000 or part thereof, subject to minimum of ₹150/- * Third party Cash transaction per day limit at any branch is ₹25,000/- Above ₹25,000/- not allowed.			
2	Chequebook Charges	For Other Saving Variants Savings (Incl. BSBDA) Account  1 Chequebook of 25 Leaves Yearly - Free Additional chequebook of 25 Leaves - ₹100 (Senior citizen - ₹75)			1 Chequebook of 10 Leaves Yearly - Free Additional chequebook of 10 leaves to be charges @ ₹4 per leaves ₹40 (Senior citizen - ₹36)			
3	IPIN Regeneration	Per Instance: Regular – ₹40 Senior Citizen – ₹36 (Physical dispatch)			Free			
4	Services at Branch Premises, Balance Certificate Interest Certificate Address Confirmation Old Records / Copy of Paid Cheques	Balance Certificate Address Confirma Old Records / Cop Regular – ₹80, Ser	tion – Nil by of Paid Cho	eques –	Per Instance: Regular – ₹100 Senior Citizen – ₹90 (Physically at Branch Premises)			
5	ECS/ACH Return Charges	1st return - ₹450 (Sr. Citizen - ₹400) 2nd return - ₹500 (Sr. Citizen - ₹450) 3rd return onwards - ₹550 (Sr. Citizen ₹500)			1st return - ₹500 (Sr. Citizen - ₹450) 2nd return - ₹550 (Sr. Citizen - ₹500)			
6	Cheque Return Charges Drawn on us	Financial Reason:  1st return - ₹450 (Senior Citizen - ₹400)  2nd return - ₹500 (Senior Citizen - ₹450)  3rd onwards - ₹550 (Senior Citizen - ₹500)  Technical Reason:  ₹50 (Senior Citizen ₹45)  (e.g Date not mentioned, post-dated, sign mismatch)			Financial Reason:  1st return - ₹500 (Sr. Citizen - ₹450)  2nd return - ₹550 (Sr. Citizen - ₹500)  Technical Reason:  ₹50 (Senior Citizen ₹45) (e.g Date not mentioned, post-dated, sign mismatch)			
7	RTGS Transaction through Branch	Transaction	Charges		Transaction		arges	
	unough bianch	2 Lacs & above	Regular ₹15	Sr. Citizen ₹13.5	Amount 2 Lacs – 5 Lacs Above 5 Lacs	Regular ₹20 ₹45	<b>Sr. Citizen</b> ₹18 ₹40.5	

## Classification - Public



Sr. No.	Types of Charges	Current Charges			Revised Charges (w.e.f. from 1st August 2025)			
8	NEFT Transaction	Transaction	Charges		Transaction	Charges		
	through Branch	Amount	Regular	Sr. Citizen	Amount	Regular	Sr. Citizen	
		upto 1 Lac	₹2	₹1.8	upto 10,000	₹2	₹1.8	
		above 1 Lac	₹10	₹9	10,000 – 1 Lac	₹4	₹3.6	
				_	1 Lac – 2 Lacs	₹14	₹12.6	
					above 2 Lacs	₹24	₹21.6	
9	IMPS transaction	Transaction	Charges		n Charges Transaction Charg		arges	
	through Online	Amount	Regular	Sr. Citizen	Amount	Regular	Sr. Citizen	
		upto 1,000	₹3.5	₹3	upto 1,000	₹2.5	₹2.25	
		1,000 – 1 Lac	₹5	1	1,000 – 1 Lac	₹5	₹4.5	
		above 1 Lac	₹15	₹10	Above 1 Lac	₹15	₹13.5	
		For Speciale	NIL		For Speciale	NIL		
		Gold/ Platinum			Gold/ Platinum			
				·				